

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9308/2006

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Avinash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Mr P.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office report shows that publication has been effected on unserved  
respondent through paper publication. A photocopy of the paper publication supported  
by an affidavit has been filed.

The learned counsel for the first respondent is granted two weeks' time, as  
last chance, to file counter affidavit, if any.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court immediately thereafter.  
(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

hj