

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9308/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2005 in RP No.347/2005 and against the final judgement and order dated 20/01/2005 in Writ Appeal No.1713/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Amod Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office is directed to place this matter for hearing after the larger Bench decides Civil Appeal No.95/2005, entitled Central Bank of India Vs. State of Kerala & Ors.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master